8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER I | DEVELOPMENT 21APR2016 | KH | L2
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED e Tven Tos
B ECR-19-007511 10MAY2019 | TB CT
2150606061 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
21506606-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150666-1 B TOOL ING KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2150666-2 B TOOLING KI1T PNEUMATIC
71-2150666-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] [ ] - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] -] - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP ST17F TVPE -] 1 [ 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
WIRE 11 57 wm L 0621 - 3N - | ] 1 [ ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL ’47
- - 1 -] 2119580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
INSUL|[2.29 mm [.090] O
-] -1 - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPL RO (@ E N R 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
3\ - | ] 1 [ ] 17523541 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 1 [ ] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 [
-] 1 [ ] 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l l;gfgg;g EEBE Em:gkgggm ﬂi
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, SPADE -2 -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (I
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - REFIREFREFRE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SMT-3. 87 mm [.123-.153 IN] 0.89-1 .14 mm [.035-.045 IN] 7 1 7 1 7 D40638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - - 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPUCAHON 7 7 ) -] 1 [ ] 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
SPECIFICATION -] 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
TERMINALS APPLIED -] 1 [ ] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
- 202127 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TiSEJySNﬁL Tigggygﬁft TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 1 T 1197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 57
- 202127 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1 [ ] 1-1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-] 1 [ ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- - 1 -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] - 1 -] 20639611 FEED FINGER 58
-1 4041 44 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 5
WIRFE @ LE{} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -l 20212072 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2272 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
22 AWG 1 124/-0.05 [.044+/-.002) 6.5 -1 2021727 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
24 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 71 - ] 1 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
26 AWG 1.024/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 7.6 -] -1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
28 AWG 0.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 7.8 FWARNING -] 2 B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N I T I I 21196502- 1 "EED CAM. PRE FLED 18
[ 1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - - - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - [ U [ T T[] 2179655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - l l l l 12822*@” gé\g A;iE@BL;’HEF(QH\N;; jf
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - - - ’ - —°
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND & 181883 | 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 202127 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T O A SR DL SHLED BAT, Hoty, ML 8.0 o
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. sl I R R O T 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
-2 2272 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 )
A CRIMP HETGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
MECESSERV I, G0N 0 M BL 0FoR i AReLETeNT v 8 R R S %
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ | | . el . -
 DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 1901696-9 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
-] 1 [ ] 1901695-9 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT [ 8
-1 4040 44 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
N 1 [ ] 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
- 202127 1 -240645-2 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE [0
N -] 1 [ ] 2406421 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
NP 22T 2-1803074-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
1 - W 1 1 ] 1-240651-2 BLADE, SLUG |
e - - 6
- 1 1 1 1 240641-8 SPACER 5
-] 1 [ ] 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 4-1803019-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
-] 1 [ ] 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 1 / 7 1 ] 1-1803224-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
707271 -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
ISRl 10 CHAMGE aib PICColTnoll e Bus BEERME oroh 4T Ion” | DV 2TAPRCOTE —> TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EE ZWAPRZOHS % TE qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 21APR20T6 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON . T e Jeean bud feed
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gé% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1] 00770 IC=2150666 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e s e CCED TYPE

44 . 61£0.05

MECHANLTCAL

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DW&S_HUANG cIAPREDTS :@ TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 21APR2OTE — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERWISE 'SPECIEIED: | APVD 2TAPR2016 | NAME
L__ZHANG Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON (‘)ﬁtg i: PPPPPPPPPPP App‘\COJ(OF
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
oA (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T e : o
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150666
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop D OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



6 4 fa
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
G “ PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER R
REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
?2-2150666-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
?2-2150666-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150666-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
W - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
W - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR DATA W 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
W 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
iffgg) o ESIEEOGZJ T;PE 3 W 1 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TNSUL 2"29 22 [‘O9OJ 3 - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
: ‘ W - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPL INSTRUCTIONS il W W 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
408-35043
4| 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 136
3 W 1 [752354-1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 130
W 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
W W 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 116
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION ] W 11752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NANE: TERMINAL, SPADE T Srwiss RN, REFAN. EXTER 3iE CRESCENT T2
=l ; ; ’ : ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “TRE 5949707 COUNTER. MAGNETLC 64
SI1-3.87 mm [.123-.153 IN] 0.89-1.14 mm [.035-.045 IN] W - 240638 | SPRING. FEED FINGER 163
TN o ened HE 2119641-2 | TEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECIFICATION - 1 W 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
TERMINALS APPLIED W 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL W W 18035187 RAM ASSEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 140
350502- 1 3505022 W - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
W W 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
W W 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 3
W 1 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
’l 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
W 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 00
ST7E TgJ mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING R -1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
24 AWG 1.07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] [ -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
26 AWG 1 02+/-0.05 [ 040+/- 0021 76 4 | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
28 AWG 0.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 7.8 - 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
cl 7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
’l 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
FWARNING W 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1] - 21197922 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
[0 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1|2 18023-9___|SCR, SKT HD CAP W4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO 1 l f;giéggl EEED Eﬁ!g PEEHEEfag o j?
N THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTITION SHEET FOR : -
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 318 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS 2 2 SRS SR, SHT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 k 18 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) ’ ’ 21638083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl W W 240639-4 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2/
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, _ _
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. 2 2 2216808570 oCR, ST HD CAP, Roffs, M4 A 30 29
W 1 [752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 7 7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 1 | 18032972-4 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
W 1 1901696-9 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 1 1901695-9 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
JOCUMENT, 1ot so0nt. 1 W W 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
’l 27 [-240645-2 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1 W 1 240647 -1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| W 1 2-1803074-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
1 W W 1-240651-2 BLADE, SLUG |
- - - - o
W W 240641-8 SPACER 5
W 1 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1 W 1 4-1803019-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
W W 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 ] 1 [-1803224-0 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS DA e 13 COmecLheD bocTEy o 17T TIECTRONeS ComrormTon | oW 2TAPR2016 — —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K i HUANG : TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK NG 21APR2016 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHER 1SE SPeC 1D APVD ZTAPR2016 [NAME
PACTFIC VERSION -
i: PRODUCT SPEC A “ % O f
+ ] pplica
Shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e s :
. . +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) :
MATERIAL WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150666 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

== CEED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 19.0+£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

- .
;‘v :

ARG

@,

S W

&)
=
e
oA\
ANV

A\
e,

[N

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

21APRZ20TG

WEER) 1ZATION DWFQ.HUANG @TE TE Connectivity
2TAPR2016 D Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: 21APR201T6 |NAM
4 mm

:gﬁ&ﬂ& Ocean End Feed
0N D Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 {i%{:::}OEg s Applicator
MECHANTICAL MECHANICAL ‘ \ 2pc t : )
50T FEED SEE EEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) eor 7 _
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , e A1 00779 [C=2150666
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |*F pop 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



